EL DORADO LAFCO

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

550 Main Street Suite E • Placerville, CA 95667 Phone: (530) 295-2707 • Fax: (530) 295-1208 lafco@co.el-dorado.ca.us www.co.el-dorado.ca.us/lafco

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Approved March 28, 2001

AMENDMENT TO SPHERE OF INFLUENCE	AC	TUAL COST
	A.C	10/12 0001
ANNEXATION/DETACHMENT/REORGANIZATION De minimus		\$690
4 or Fewer Parcels		\$3,015
5-12 Parcels 12 or More Parcels		\$4,440 \$6,135
		φο, 133
DISSOLUTION OF DISTRICT		\$10,044
FORMATION OF NEW DISTRICT		\$11,044
CONSOLIDATION/MERGER OF AGENCIES		\$10,194
REORGANIZATION WITH ABOVE		\$12,900
INCORPORATION (\$1500 Deposit) (See Policies & Guidelines)	AC	TUAL COST
OUT OF AGENCY AGREEMENTS/CONTRACTS		\$878
REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION (EXTRA HEARING/SUPPLEMENTAL HEARING)		\$1,312
EXTRA HEARINGS/SUPPLEMENTAL HEARING		\$1,312
ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW - INCLUDES FISH & GAME FEE)		
Exempt (\$35 Fish & Game)		\$305
Environmental Assessment (Responsible Agency) (\$35 Fish & Game) Initial Study/Negative Declaration (\$1285 Fish & Game)		\$1,048 \$4,225
Mitigated Negative Declaration (\$1285 Fish & Game)	AC ⁻	TUAL COST
Environmental Impact Report (\$885 Fish & Game)	AC ⁻	TUAL COST
MISCELLANEOUS FEES		
Research: After 30 minutes, apply hourly rate		\$135/hr.
Special Legal Review		TUAL COST
Notice ACTUAL COST		
Signature Verification \$10.00/Minimum; Elections/Assessor Agenda/Minutes Subscription \$25.00/year		
Copy Meeting Tape \$10.00/tape		
	Photo Copy \$.15/copy	
Surveyor Review	Pe	er Surveyor
State Board of Equalization Based on acreage, see SBE fee schedule		
<u>Acreage</u> <u>Fee</u> <u>Acreage</u> <u>Fee</u> Less than 1 acre \$300 51-100 \$1,500	Deferral of Fees	\$35.00
1-5 \$350 101-500 \$2,000	Additional County per transaction	\$300
6-10 \$500 501-1,000 \$2,500 11-20 \$800 1,001-2,000 \$3,000	Consolidation per district or zone Entire District transaction	\$300 \$300
21-50 \$1,200 2,001 and above \$3,500	Coterminous transaction	\$300
	Dissolution or Name Change	\$0